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  2.2.3.

Alnair Labs EDFA <3W 20dBm EFA-200C 50dB 3.8dB EDFA LNA-

220

+13dBm +15dBm +17dBm +20dBm

1530 ~ 1563 nm

@ 0dBm >+13 >+15 >+17 >+20 dBm

 @ 1550nm, -3dBm 13 15 17 20 dB

-10 ~ 10dBm

 @ 1550 nm, -3 dBm 
< 5.5 (typ. 5) dB

 / > 30 dB

 (PDG) < 0.4 (ty p. 0.3) dB

 (PMD) < 0.6 (ty p. 0.3) ps

SMF-28e

FC or SC, SPC or APC

Auto Power Control

PC  ( ) RS-232, Ethernet

0 ~ +35

-10 ~ +70

AC 100-240 (50 / 60 Hz) V

< 3 < 4 W

min typ. max min typ. max

1530 1560 1530 1560 nm

@-10dBm 35dB +10 +10 dBm

40dB +16 +16 dBm

-40 -10 -40 -10 dBm

(@1532nm C-Band) -50 -10 -50 -10 dBm

@-40dBm
35dB 32 35 32 35 dB

40dB 40 42 40 42 dB

@-40dBm

1532nm C-Band

35dB 43 45 38 40 dB

40dB 50 52 50 52 dB

@-40dBm 3.8 4.0 3.2 3.5

/ 30 30 dB

(PDG) 0.3 0.5 - dB

(PMD) 0.3 0.5 - ps

PER 20 22 dB

SMF-28e
Fujikura SM15-

PS-U25

FC/ SC, SPC/ APC

1 EDFA EFA-200C

2 EDFA LNA-220




